Miami Dade
College

Nursing (RN to BSN)

Bachelor of Science | Code: N9100 | 125 credits
CIP (1105138012)

Effective Term: Spring Term 2023 (2235)

The Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) is designed for licensed RNs with an A.S. degree in Nursing from regionally accredited programs who wish to
attain the next level of education in order to provide professional nursing care in all clinical practice settings around the world, or to be eligible for
advanced nursing leadership, management, staff education and practice positions, in a multicultural society.

GENERAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS

1. COMMUNICATIONS (6.00 credits)
ENC 1101 English Composition 1 (3 credits)
ENC 1102 English Composition 2 (3 credits)

2. ORAL COMMUNICATIONS (3.00 credits)

ENC 2300 Advanced Composition and Communication (3 credits)
LIT 2480 Issues in Literature & Culture (3 credits)
SPC2608 Introduction to Public Speaking (3 credits)

3. HUMANITIES (6.00 credits)
Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.

ARC 2701 History of Architecture 1 (3 credits)
ARH 1000 Art Appreciation (3 credits)
ARH 2050 Art History 1 (3 credits)
DAN 2100 Dance Appreciation (3 credits)
HUM 1020 Humanities (3 credits)
IND 1100 History of Interiors 1 (3 credits)
MUH 2111 Survey of Music History 1 (3 credits)
MUL 1010 Music Appreciation (3 credits)
PHI 2604 Critical Thinking/Ethics (3 credits)
---And---

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
ARC 2702 History of Architecture 2 (3 credits)
ARH 2051 Art History 2 (3 credits)
ARH 2740 Cinema Appreciation (3 credits)
DAN 2130 Dance History 1 (3 credits)
IND 1130 History of Interiors 2 (3 credits)
LIT 2120 A Survey of World Literature 2 (3 credits)
MUH 2112 Survey of Music History 2 (3 credits)
MUL 2380 Jazz and Popular Music in America (3 credits)
PHI 2010 Introduction to Philosophy (3 credits)
THE 2000 Theatre Appreciation (3 credits)

4. BEHAVIORAL/SOCIAL SCIENCES (6.00 credits)

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
PSY 2012 Introduction to Psychology (3 credits)

---And---

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.

AMH 2020 History of the US since 1877 (3 credits)

POS 2041 American Federal Government (3 credits)



5. NATURAL SCIENCE (6.00 credits)
Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.

HUN 1201 Essentials of Human Nutrition

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.

All Labs
---And---

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.

CHM 1033 Chemistry for Health Sciences

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.

All Labs

6. MATHEMATICS (6.00 credits)

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
MAC*
MAD 2104 Discrete Mathematics
MAP*
MAS*
MGF*
MTG 2204 Geometry for Educators
QMB 2100 Basic Business Statistics

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.

All Labs
---And---

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.
STA 2023 Statistical Methods

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.

All Labs

7. GENERAL EDUCATION ELECTIVE (3.00 credits)
AST*
BOT*
BSC*
CHI2*
CHMm*
FRE2*
FRW2*
GER2*
GLY*
HBR2*
ITA2*
JPN2*
MET*
OCE*
PHY*
POR2*
PSC*
RUS2*
SPN2*
Z00*

HUN 1201 Essentials of Human Nutrition

PCB 2033 Introduction to Ecology
MAC*

MAD 2104 Discrete Mathematics
MAP*

MAS*

MGF*

(3 credits)

(3 credits)

(3 credits)

(3 credits)
(3 credits)

(3 credits)

(3 credits)
(3 credits)

(3 credits)



QMB 2100
STA 2023
ACG 2021
AMH 2010
AMH 2020
ANT 2410
ARC 2701
ARC 2702
ARH 1000
ARH 2050
ARH 2051
ARH 2740
ASL 2160C
ASL 2200C
BSC 2085
BSC 2085L
BSC 2086
BSC 2086L
CGS 1060C
CHM 1033
CHM 1033L
CIS 1000
CLP 1006
COP 1332
COP 1334
COP 2270
DAN 2130
DEP 2000
ECO 2013
EDF 1005
EDF 2085
EEX 2000
ENC 2300
GEO 2420
HLP 1080
HLP 1081
HSC 2400
HUM 1020
IND 1100
IND 1130
INR 2002
ISS 1120
ISS 1161
ISS 2270
LIT 2120
LIT 2480
MCB 2010
MCB 2010L
MUH 2111
MUH 2112
MUL 1010
MUL 2380
PHI 2010
PHI 2604
POS 2041
POS 2112
PSY 2012
REL 2300
SPC 1017
SYG 2000
SYG 2230
THE 2000
WOH 2012
WOH 2022

Basic Business Statistics

Statistical Methods

Financial Accounting

History of the US to 1877

History of the US since 1877

Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
History of Architecture 1

History of Architecture 2

Art Appreciation

Art History 1

Art History 2

Cinema Appreciation

American Sign Language 3

American Sign Language 4

Human Anatomy and Physiology 1

Human Anatomy and Physiology 1 Laboratory
Human Anatomy & Physiology 2

Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 Laboratory

Introduction to Computer Technology and Applications

Chemistry for Health Sciences
Chemistry for Health Sciences lab
Introduction to Data Processing
Psychology of Personal Effectiveness
Introduction to Visual Basic Programming
Introduction to C++ Programming

"C" for Engineers

Dance History 1

Human Growth and Development
Principles of Economics (Macro)
Introduction to the Teaching Profession
Introduction to Diversity

Introduction to Special Education
Advanced Composition and Communication
Introduction to Cultural Geography
Wellness

Fitness & Wellness for Life

Basic Emergency Care

Humanities

History of Interiors 1

History of Interiors 2

International Relations

The Social Environment

The Individual in Society

Multicultural Communications and Relations
A Survey of World Literature 2

Issues in Literature & Culture
Microbiology

Microbiology Laboratory

Survey of Music History 1

Survey of Music History 2

Music Appreciation

Jazz and Popular Music in America
Introduction to Philosophy

Critical Thinking/Ethics

American Federal Government

State and Local Government in America
Introduction to Psychology

Survey of World Religions
Fundamentals of Speech Communication
Introduction to Sociology

Multi-Ethnic America

Theatre Appreciation

History of World Civilization to 1789
History of World Civilization from 1789

3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
3 credits)
4 credits)
4 credits)
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(1 credit)
(3 credits)
(1 credit)
(4 credits)
(3 credits)
(1 credit)
(4 credits)
(3 credits)
(4 credits)
(4 credits)
(4 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(2 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(2 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)



The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.
BSC 2085
BSC 2085L
BSC 2086
BSC 2086L
CHM 1033
CHM 1033L
DEP 2000
HUN 1201
MCB 2010
MCB 2010L
PSY 2012
SYG 2000

8. COMPUTER COMPETENCY
Test type(s) needed:
CGS 1060C
9. COMMON PRE-REQUISITES (19.00 credits)
Must take 1.0 credits from the following group.
MCB 2010L Microbiology Laboratory
---And---

Must take 18.0 credits from the following group.

BSC 2085
BSC 2085L
BSC 2086
BSC 2086L
CHM 1033L
DEP 2000
MCB 2010
SYG 2000

Human Anatomy and Physiology 1

Human Anatomy and Physiology 1 Laboratory
Human Anatomy & Physiology 2

Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 Laboratory
Chemistry for Health Sciences lab

Human Growth and Development
Microbiology

Introduction to Sociology

10. NURSING CORE COURSES

NUR 1025
NUR 1025C
NUR 1025L
NUR 1060C
NUR 1141
NUR 1142
NUR 1211
NUR 1211L
NUR 1214C
NUR 2212
NUR 2212L
NUR 2310
NUR 2310L
NUR 2420
NUR 2420L
NUR 2520
NUR 2520L
NUR 2680L
NUR 2811C
NUR 9995

Fundamentals of Nursing

Fundamentals of Nursing Skills Lab
Fundamentals of Nursing Clinical Lab
Adult Health Assessment

Nursing Math & Pharmacology
Introduction to Nursing Math & Pharmacology
Medical-Surgical Nursing

Medical Surgical Nursing Clinical Lab
Medical Surgical Nursing Skills Lab
Advanced Medical-Surgical Nursing
Advanced Medical-Surgical Nursing Clinical
Pediatric Nursing

Pediatric Nursing Clinical Lab

Obstetrical Nursing

Obstetrical Nursing Clinical Lab

Psychiatric Nursing

Psychiatric Nursing Clinical Lab
Community Health Nursing Lab
Professional Nursing Leadership

Nursing

11. VALIDATED NURSING CORE COURSES (30.00 credits)

NUR 3997

Validated Nursing Course

12. DISCIPLINE CONTENT (30.00 credits)

NUR 3069
NUR 3125
NUR 3165

Health Assessment Across the Lifespan
Pathophysiology in Nursing Practice
Nursing Research

(2 credits)

(3 credits)
(1 credit)
(3 credits)
(1 credit)
(1 credit)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)

(3 credits)
(2 credits)
(2 credits)
(2 credits)
(2 credits)
(1 credit)
(4 credits)
(4 credits)
(1 credit)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(2 credits)
(1 credit)
(2 credits)
(1 credit)
(2 credits)
(2 credits)
(1 credit)
(4 credits)
(10 credits)

(30 credits)

(3 credits)
(3 credits)
(3 credits)



NUR 3805 Foundations and Role Transitions of the Professional Nurse (3 credits)

NUR 4146 Pharmacology for Nursing (3 credits)
NUR 4636 Community Health Nursing (3 credits)
NUR 4636L Community Health Nursing Practicum (3 credits)
NUR 4667 Culture and Global Health in Nursing (3 credits)
NUR 4827 Leadership and Management Theory (3 credits)
NUR 4945C Advanced Concepts Practicum (3 credits)

13. REQUIRED ELECTIVES (10.00 credits)
Must take 7.0 credits from the following group.

BSC1*

BSC2*

CGS 1060C

CHI1*

CHM1*

CHM2*

FRE1*

FRE2*

FRW2*

GER1*

ITA1*

ITA2*

JPN1*

JPN2*

NUR 1002 Transition to Professional Nursing (6 credits)
NUR 1002L Transition to Professional Nursing Laboratory (4 credits)
PHY1*

PHY2*

SPN1*

GER2*

HBR1*

SPN2*

MCB 2010L Microbiology Laboratory (2 credits)

---And---

Must take 3.0 credits from the following group.

BCH3*

BSC 2085 Human Anatomy and Physiology 1 (3 credits)
BSC 2085L Human Anatomy and Physiology 1 Laboratory (1 credit)

BSC 2086 Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 (3 credits)
BSC 2086L Human Anatomy & Physiology 2 Laboratory (1 credit)

BSC4*

CHM 1033 Chemistry for Health Sciences (3 credits)
CHM 1033L Chemistry for Health Sciences lab (1 credit)

CHM3*

CHM4*

DEP 2000 Human Growth and Development (3 credits)
HUN 1201 Essentials of Human Nutrition (3 credits)
MCB 2010 Microbiology (3 credits)
NSP 3685 End-of-Life Nursing Care (3 credits)
NUR 3178 Complementary and Alternative Health Care (3 credits)
NUR 3289 Foundations of Gerontology (3 credits)
NUR 3674 Faith Based Community Nursing (3 credits)
NUR 3826 Ethical Issues in Health Care and the Environment (3 credits)
NUR 3930 Selected Studies (3 credits)
PHY3*

PHY4*

PSY 2012 Introduction to Psychology (3 credits)
STA 2023 Statistical Methods (3 credits)
SYG 2000 Introduction to Sociology (3 credits)

The following course(s) are not allowed for credit in this area.
BSC 2085
BSC 2085L



BSC 2086
BSC 2086L
CHM 1033
CHM1033L
DEP 2000
HUN 1201
MCB 2010
PSY 2012
STA 2023
SYG 2000

* End of Program Sheet *
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